
 

Australian Rail Track Corporation Form No. OPE-FM-045       Version 1.0                           Date Reviewed: 25 Jul 22    Page 1 

OPERATIONAL NOTICE  

Notice No. 25008 

Notice Type: Train Operating Conditions (TOC) Waiver 
 

 

Subject Title: Operation of GWU class locomotives on the ARTC Network 
 

Operator(s): One Rail 
 

Effective From: 29/01/2025 Effective To: Until Published 

 

Reference Documents: 

Route Access Standard: RAS Section Pages 

TOC Manual: TOC Section 10 

 

General Details / Operating Condition: 

This waiver supersedes ARTC TOC Waivers 12007 & 20182 
 
A waiver to the conditions of the ARTC TOC Manual is issued to One Rail for the operation of GWU class 
locomotives on the ARTC Network.  

 

Details of the locomotive operation are as below: 
 

Vehicle 
Code 

Description 
Load 

Category 

Max TAL 
(tonne axle 

load) 

Max 
Speed 
(km/h) 

Live 
Weight 
(tonne) 

Length 
(m) 

Draw 
Capacity 

(MN) 
HP 

Included 
running 
numbers 

Notes1 

GWU 
C44aci 
DEL 

AC6 

23.3 
 

22.7 
 

22.3 

80 
 

100 
 

115 

139.2 
 

136.2 
 

134 

22.0 2.25 4354 001 – 011 o 

 
Notes 

1. Refer to “Explanation of Notes” for details of general notes such as note “o” 

 
 

 

 

Approval: 

Approved by: Drew Palmer Date: 29/01/2025 

 


