

## **OPERATIONAL NOTICE**

Notice No. **25008** 

Notice Type: Train Operating Conditions (TOC) Waiver

Subject Title: Operation of GWU class locomotives on the ARTC Network

Operator(s): One Rail

Effective From: 29/01/2025 Effective To: Until Published

## **Reference Documents:**

Route Access Standard: RAS Section Pages

TOC Manual: TOC Section 10

## **General Details / Operating Condition:**

This waiver supersedes ARTC TOC Waivers 12007 & 20182

A waiver to the conditions of the ARTC TOC Manual is issued to One Rail for the operation of GWU class locomotives on the ARTC Network.

Details of the locomotive operation are as below:

Vehicle Code	Description	Load Category	Max TAL (tonne axle load)	Max Speed (km/h)	Live Weight (tonne)	Length (m)	Draw Capacity (MN)	НР	Included running numbers	Notes <sup>1</sup>
GWU	C44aci DEL	AC6	23.3	80	139.2	22.0	2.25	4354	001 – 011	
			22.7	100	136.2					o
			22.3	115	134					

## **Notes**

1. Refer to "Explanation of Notes" for details of general notes such as note "o"

Λ	n	n	r	^	.,	2	ŀ	•
Α	μ	μ	ı	v	v	a		•

Approved by: Drew Palmer Date: 29/01/2025